

Republic of the Philippines City of Bago OFFICE OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1561st REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON APRIL 27, 2011 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI SP Member HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA SP Member HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO SP Member SP Member HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN SP Member HON. RUBEN T. TORRES SP Member HON, EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI SP Member SP Member HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI SP Member

HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA SP Member-ABC President

HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE SP Member-SK Federation President

ABSENT:

HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE SP Member

RESOLUTION NO. 11-194

RESOLUTION EXPRESSING SINCERE GRATITUDE TO MR. RICKY Z. MARAÑON FOR ALLOWING THE AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE NC II STUDENTS OF THE BAGO CITY COLLEGE TO WORK AS APPRENTICE IN THE SUPERSHOP, BACOLOD CITY.

WHEREAS, one of the requirements of the AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE NC II students of the Bago City College is to work as apprentice in the Supershop in order to give them the opportunity to practice what they have learned from their course in a "real life" work environment setting and to be able to apply their knowledge in auto shop work and the use of the facilities and equipment for a purpose;

WHEREAS, in sincere gratitude for the benevolent act for the student of the Bago City College, a Resolution of sincere gratitude to Mr. Ricky Z. Marañon, Manager, Supershop, Bacolod City, has been passed by this Sanggunian Panlungsod.

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Bernadette M. Somcio, unanimously seconded by SP Members present, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved, to express sincere gratitude to Mr. Ricky Z. Marañon for allowing the AUTOMOTIVE SERVICE NC II students of the Bago City College to work as apprentice in the Supershop, Bacolod City.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR

City Secretary (CGDH-I)